Lead-Free Current Sensing Resistors
RLS Series
(Halogen-Free)
AEC-Q 200-Ver D qualified
Document No TRLS-XX0S002G
Issued date 2024/6/18
page 1/11
                                         TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Scope
This specification applied to the products of Lead-Free current sensing resistor of metal foil
for Lead-Free RLS series manufactured by TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
2. Type Designation
3. Features
Series Size
Power
(W)
Resistance
Value
Operation
Temperature
Range
TCR Tolerance
RLS04 0402
0.0625
Max. resistance
10mΩ
Max. Current
3A -55℃~+125℃ ±100ppm/℃
5%
0.25 5～20mΩ
±1%
±2%
±5%
RLS06 0603 0.50 3 ~ 20mΩ
-55℃~+155℃ ±50ppm/℃
±1%
±2%
±5%
RLS10 0805 0.75 5 ~ 100mΩ
RLS12 1206 1.0 3 ~ 200mΩ
RLS25 2512 2.0 5 ~ 10mΩ
Resistance
RLS12 F T C
R005=5mΩ
R0065=6.5mΩ
R010= 10mΩ
*For 0402
R0Z10=Jumper
Max resistance
10mΩ
R005
Power
P= 0.0625W
K= 0.2W
A= 0.25W
S= 0.5W
I= 0.75W
C= 1.0W
E= 2.0W
Packaging
T= Paper
E= Embossed
Tolerance
F= ±1%
G= ±2%
J= ±5%
Series No.
04：0402
06：0603
10：0805
12：1206
25：2512
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Lead-Free Current Sensing Resistors
RLS Series
(Halogen-Free)
AEC-Q 200-Ver D qualified
Document No TRLS-XX0S002G
Issued date 2024/6/18